
1 

S. No. Student Name 

2 

3 
4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

13 

20 

21 

List of Qualified Applicants for Interview in VRET Cotegory 2022-23 

22 

23 

Divya Jaiswal 

24 

Abhas Ranjan Sahu 

25 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur C.G. 
Department of Political Science 

Kishore C Padhan 

12 Dipesh Nepal 

Ritesh K Pardhan 

Sital Samal 

27 

28 

Ashutosh Agrawal 
Arun Dehri 

15 Gayatri Kar 

Neha Markam 

16 Hanuman Kumar 

Arnab Mukherjee 
Banita Naik 

17 Kalyani Kumari 
18 KM Shiwani 

Manmatha Bal 

19 Chandipiralla Shekher 

Sikha R Bordoloi 
Pankaj Chandra 

|Kumari Pooja Bharti 
Abhilasha Bohidar 

Sachin K Pandey 
Somnath Pal 

Mihir Kumar Nayak 
Ritu 

26 Swagatika Das 
Rishikesh Sundram 

Nidhi Kashyap 

Roll 
Number 

1160015 

1160001 
1160024 
1160038 
1160047 

1160008 
1160007 

1160032 

1160006 
1160009 

1160028 

1160014 

1160046 

1160034 

1160017 
1160019 

1160023 

1160025 

1160013 

1160026 

1160002 
1160043 
1160048 
1160029 
1160039 

1160050 
1160037 
1160033 

Cetegory 

OBC 
OBC 
OBC 

UR 

EWS 
UR 

OBC 
ST 

UR 

ST 

OBC 

EWS 
ST 

OBC 
EWS 

Head of the nent 

ST 

OBC 
SC 

OBC 
SC 

EWS 
EWS 
UR 

OBC 
SC 

EWS 
SC 

OBC 

Department of Political Science 
and Public Administration 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya. 
BILASPUR (C.G} 



Department of Political Science 
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

(A Central University) 

Bilaspur (CG) 

NOTICE 

INTERVIEW / PRESENTATION FOR PRE-PhD ADMISSION 

The applicants who have applied for admission into Ph.D. Programme in Political Science for the 
session 2022-23 under VRET categories and are found qualified for an Interview are informed as 
follows: 

1. The presentation and Interview for admission into the PhD programme will be conducted on 
15.06.2023, 10 AM onwards. VRET Qualified applicants have to compulsorily attend the 
Interview in person. The applicants will be given 10 minutes each for their presentation on 
their chosen research topicfollowed by an Interview withthe DRC members. 

2. Interview and Presentation will be conducted in OFFLINE MODE ONLYin the 

Department of Political Science, New Building, School of Ats & Social Science, Guru 
Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur Chhattisgarh. , 

3. The sequence of the presentation will be according to the sequence of the list of eligible/ 
qualified applicants. 

Date: 30.05.2023 

4. Merely qualifying in VRET or receiving an email for a presentation/ Interview does not 
guarantee final admission into Ph.D. programme. 

5. An email is being sent to all eligible/qualified applicants in this reference. 
6. The candidate has to come with the following documents to attend the interview witha 
presentation/research proposal 

a. 10"(HSC) Mark sheet (Mandatory) 
b. 12(HSSC) Mark sheet (Mandatory) 
C. UG Mark sheet (Mandatory) 
d. PG Mark sheet (Mandatory) 
e. Transfer Certificate/College Leaving Certificate (Optional), if available 
f. Caste/Category/ PWD Certificate, if any (Mandatory if applied under any category) 
g. Income Certificate for OBC, if any 

7. The applicant has to submit their Research Proposal and the ppt if prepared on or before 8h 
May 2023, to the email id of: ggupsadmission2022 @ gmail.comand hard copy of the same 
should be submitted at the time of Interview. 

All the candidates are advised to visit the website of the Department of Political Science regularly for 
updates. 

All applicants should read the Ph.D ordinance carefully and should ensure their eligibility. 

In case ofany further queries, candidates may contact the following faculty members during office 
hours only Dr. Ram Babu, Contact No. 8839297245 

Head fttheDepartment 
HEAD 

Department of Political Science 
and Public Administration 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyal�ya 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

