## Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur C.G. **Department of Political Science**

List of Qualified Applicants for Interview in VRET Cotegory 2022-23

5. No.	Student Name	Roll Number	Cetegory
1	Divya Jaiswal	1160015	OBC
2	Abhas Ranjan Sahu	1160001	OBC
3	Kishore C Padhan	1160024	OBC
4	Ritesh K Pardhan	1160038	UR
5	Sital Samal	1160047	EWS
6	Ashutosh Agrawal	1160008	UR
7	Arun Dehri	1160007	OBC
8	Neha Markam	1160032	ST
9	Arnab Mukherjee	1160006	UR
10	Banita Naik	1160009	ST
11	Manmatha Bal	1160028	OBC
12	Dipesh Nepal	1160014	EWS
13	Sikha R Bordoloi	1160046	ST
14	Pankaj Chandra	1160034	OBC
15	Gayatri Kar	1160017	EWS
16	Hanuman Kumar	1160019	ST
17	Kalyani Kumari	1160023	OBC
18	KM Shiwani	1160025	SC
19	Chandipiralla Shekher	1160013	OBC
20	Kumari Pooja Bharti	1160026	SC
21	Abhilasha Bohidar	1160002	EWS
22	Sachin K Pandey	1160043	EWS
23	Somnath Pal	1160048	UR
24	Mihir Kumar Nayak	1160029	OBC
25	Ritu	1160039	SC
26	Swagatika Das	1160050	EWS
27	Rishikesh Sundram	1160037	SC
28	Nidhi Kashyap	1160033	OBC

Head of the Department

राजनीति विज्ञान एवं लोक प्रशासन विभाग Department of Political Science and Public Administration गुक्र घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ.ग.) Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya.
BILASPUR (C.G.)

Maria Ide

## Department of Political Science Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University) **Bilaspur (CG)** 

Date: 30.05.2023

## **NOTICE**

## INTERVIEW / PRESENTATION FOR PRE-PhD ADMISSION

The applicants who have applied for admission into Ph.D. Programme in Political Science for the session 2022-23 under VRET categories and are found qualified for an Interview are informed as follows:

- 1. The presentation and Interview for admission into the PhD programme will be conducted on 15.06.2023, 10 AM onwards. VRET Qualified applicants have to compulsorily attend the Interview in person. The applicants will be given 10 minutes each for their presentation on their chosen research topicfollowed by an Interview withthe DRC members.
- 2. Interview and Presentation will be conducted in **OFFLINE MODE ONLY**in the Department of Political Science, New Building, School of Arts & Social Science, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (A Central University), Bilaspur Chhattisgarh.
- 3. The sequence of the presentation will be according to the sequence of the list of eligible/qualified applicants.
- 4. Merely qualifying in VRET or receiving an email for a presentation/ Interview does not guarantee final admission into Ph.D. programme.
- 5. An email is being sent to all eligible/qualified applicants in this reference.
- 6. The candidate has to come with the following documents to attend the interview with a presentation/research proposal
  - **a.** 10<sup>th</sup>(HSC) Mark sheet (Mandatory)
  - **b.** 12<sup>th</sup>(HSSC) Mark sheet (Mandatory)
  - c. UG Mark sheet (Mandatory)
  - **d.** PG Mark sheet (Mandatory)
  - e. Transfer Certificate/College Leaving Certificate (Optional), if available
  - f. Caste/Category/ PWD Certificate, if any (Mandatory if applied under any category)
  - g. Income Certificate for OBC, if any
- 7. The applicant has to submit their Research Proposal and the ppt if prepared on or before 8<sup>th</sup> May 2023, to the email id of: <a href="mailto:ggupsadmission2022@gmail.com">ggupsadmission2022@gmail.com</a> and hard copy of the same should be submitted at the time of Interview.

All the candidates are advised to visit the website of the Department of Political Science regularly for updates.

All applicants should read the Ph.D ordinance carefully and should ensure their eligibility.

In case of any further queries, candidates may contact the following faculty members during office hours only Dr. Ram Babu, Contact No. 8839297245

Head of the Department

राजनीति विज्ञान एवं लोक प्रशासन विभाग Department of Political Science and Public Administration ा घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ.ग.)

Guru Ghasidas Vishwayidyalaya.

New New 18